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IGuzzini
SPOT PALCO LED

g 62 mm

ir ATTENZIONE:
LASICUREZZA DELL'APPARECCHIO E'GARANTITASOLO CONL'USO APPROPRIATO
DELLE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI; PERTANTO E' NECESSARIO CONSERVARLE.

EN WARNING:
THE SAFETY OF THIS FIXTURE IS GUARANTEED ONLY IF YOU COMPLY WITH
THESE INSTRUCTIONS; REMEMBER TO CONSERVE IN A SAFE PLACE.

£r ATTENTION:
LASECUTIEDE L'APPAREIL N'EST GARANTIE QU'EN CAS D'UTILISATION CORRECTE
DES INSTRUCTIONS SUIVANTES; IL FAUT PAR CONSEQUENT LES CONSERVER.

DE ACHTUNG:
DIE SICHERHEIT DES GERATES WIRD NUR DURCH SACHGEMASSE BEFOLGUNG
NACHSTEHENDER ANWEISUNGEN GEWAHRLEISTE T: IHRE AUFBEWAHRUNG IST
DESHALB SEHR WICHTIG.

n. OPGELET:
DE VEILIGHEID VAN DI ATOESTEL IS SLECHTS DAN GEGARANDEERD ALS INDIEN
DE VOLGENDE INSTRUCTIES STRIKT WORDEN TOEGEPAST: DAAROM MOET MEN
ZE OOK BEWAREN.

Es ATENCION:
LA SEGURIDAD DEL APARATO SE GARANTIZA SOLO CUMPLIENDO CUIDADOSAMEN-
TELAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES; PORELLO,ES NECESARIO CONSERVARLAS.

DA BEM/ERK:
SIKKERHEDEN VED BRUG AF ARMATURET KAN KUN GARANTERES, HVIS DISSE
ANVISNINGER FOLGES; SORG DERFOR FOR AT GEMME DEM.

No ADVARSEL:
SIKKERHETEN TIL DETTE APPARATET GARANTERES KUN HVIS DU OVERHOLDER
DISSE INSTRUKSJONENE; HUSK A OPPBEVARE DEM PA ET TRYGT STED.

sv OBSERVERA!
UTRUSTNINGENS SAKERHET KAN ENDAST GARANTERAS OMDESSA ANVISNINGAR
RESPEKTERAS | DETALJ. SPARA DARFOR DESSA ANVISNINGAR FOR FRAMTIDA
KONSULTATION.

RU BHVMAHME:
Mbl FAPAHTUPYEM BE3OMACHYHO SKCMNYATALIMIO U3OENNA TONBbKO NPU
COBJIOAEHUM CNEAYIOLWNX MHCTPYKLIUI; C 9TOW LIENBIO HEOBXOANMO
COXPAHWUTb JAHHYIO BPOLLIOPY.

ZH &%
NEREZRELZS  BETRERER ; H TREGRE.
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T Il funzionamento dei prodotti € garantito solo con I'utilizzo di binari ed accessori iGuz-
zini

EN Correct product operation is only guaranteed if iGuzzini tracks and accessories are

used.

FR Le fonctionnement des produits n'est garanti qu'en cas d'utilisation de rails et acces-
soires iGuzzini

DE Die Funktion der Produkte ist nur mit dem Einsatz von Schienen und Zubehér iGuzzini
gewadbhrleistet

NL De werking van de producten wordt alleen gegarandeerd bij het gebruik van iGuzzini
rails en accessoires.

ES El funcionamiento de los productos se garantiza solamente si se utilizan railes y acce-
sorios iGuzzini.

DA Produktet er kun garanteret med brug af iGuzzini-skinner og -udstyr.
NO Produktenes korrekte drift garanteres bare ved bruk av spor og tilbeher fra iGuzzini

SV Produkternas funktion garanteras endast vid anvdndning av spar och tillbehor fran
iGuzzini

RU CDyHKLlMOHVIpOBaHI/Ie NPOAYKTOB rapaHTUPOBAHO TOMBKO MPU UCMOSb30BaAHUN 6VIHapIAeE
1 akceccyapoB iGuzzini
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N.B.:DURANTE L'INSTALLAZIONE DEL SISTEMA RISPETTARE SCRUPOLOSAMENTE
LE NORME IMPIANTISTICHE VIGENTI.

N.B.: WHEN INSTALLING THE SYSTEM, STRICTLY COMPLY WITH ALL REGULATIONS
ON INSTALLATION IN FORCE.

N.B.: LORS DE L'INSTALLATION DU SYSTEME VEUILLEZ RESPECTER RIGOUREU-
SEMENT LES NORMES EN VIGUEUR EN LA MATIERE.

NB: BEACHTEN SIE BEI DER INSTALLATION DES SYSTEMS GEWISSENHAFT DIE
GULTIGEN BESTIMMUNGEN BEZUGLICH DER ANLAGENTECHNIK.

N.B.: BIU HET INSTALLEREN VAN HET SYSTEEM MOET U DE GELDEN DE INSTALLA-
TIENORMEN STRIKT NALEVEN.

N.B.: DURANTE LA INSTALAC[(')N DEL SISTEMA RESPETAR E SCRUPULOSAMENTE
LAS NORMAS DE INSTALACION VIGENTES.

N.B.: UNDER INSTALLATION AF SYSTEMET SKAL MAN N@JE OVERHOLDE DE G/AL-
DENDE REGLER FOR DISSE ANLAEG.

N.B.: VED INSTALLASJON AV SYSTEMET SKAL ALLE FORSKRIFTER OM INSTAL-
LASJON SOM GJELDER FOLGES STRENGT.

OBS! UNDER INSTALLATIONEN AV SYSTEMET SKA INSTALLATIONSFORESKRIF-
TERNA RESPEKTERAS | DETALJ.

MPUMEYAHVE: B MPOLIECCE MOHTAXA CUCTEMbI CTPOrO COB/IOOANTE
HALIMOHANBHBIE AENCTBYIOWME HOPMATWBbI MO 3MEKTPOMPOBOAKE.
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IT Per chiarimenti contattare la “iGuzzini”.
EN For more details contact “iGuzzini”.
FR Pour plus d'informations contacter « iGuzzini ».
DE Ftir Detailinformationen wenden Sie sich bitte an ,iGuzzini*.
NL Neem contact op met “iGuzzini” voor meer informatie.
ES Para mas informacion contactar con “iGuzzini”.
DA Kontakt “iGuzzini” for evt. Afklaringer.
NO Ta kontakt med “iGuzzini” for forklaring.
SV Kontakta “iGuzzini” vid eventuella oklarheter.
RU 3a pasbsicHeHnsiMm obpallaTtbcsi B komnaHuio “‘iGuzzini”.
ZH WE#t — H1E BEK R iGuzzini”s

MR95 (DALI)




IT NON MODIFICARE | PARAMETRI DELL'ALIMENTATORE DALI IMPOSTATI DALLA
“iGuzzini “
EN DO NOT CHANGE THE DALI POWER-UNIT PARAMETERS SET BY “iGuzzini“

FR NE PAS MODIFIER LES PARAMETRES DU BALLAST DALI DEFINIS PAR «IGUZZI-

Ni»

DIE VON ,iGuzzini“ EINGESTELLTEN PARAMETER DES DALI-NETZTEILS DURFEN

NICHT VERANDERT WERDEN

n. NIET DE PARAMETERS VAN HET DALI-VOORSCHAKELAPPARAATWIJZIGEN DIE
DOOR “iGuzzini“ ZIJN INGESTELD

Es NO CAMBIAR LOS PARAMETROS DEL ALIMENTADOR DALI PROGRAMADOS POR “
iGuzzini “

NO FORETAGIKKEAENDRINGERPAPARAMETRENE FOR DALISTROMFORSYNINGSEN-
HEDENINDSTILLET AF* iGuzzini “

DA PARAMETRENE SOM ER LAGT INN | DALI STROMFORSYNINGSENHETEN FRA
"iGuzzini" MA IKKE ENDRES

SV ANDRA INTE PARAMETRARNA FOR REAKTORN DALI SOM HAR STALLTS IN AV
iGuzzini

HE V3MEHSATb NAPAMETPbI BITOKA MUTAHS, 3ADAHHBIE HA 3ABO[IE “iGuzzini
zH BAYE “iGuzzin” REM DALl ( HFTFURPEN ) BREESHK

DE

RU

BLOCCO MECCANICO DEL PUNTAMENTO DEL VANO - MECHANICAL LOCKING OF THE
ASSEMBLY AIMING SYSTEM - VERROUILLAGE MECANIQUE DE L'ORIENTATION DU BLOC

OPTIQUE - MECHANISCHE BLOCKIERVORRICHTUNG DES LEUCHTENGEHAUSES

MECHANISCHE BLOKKERING VAN DE RICHTING VAN DE BEHUIZING - BLOQUEO MECANICO
DEL PUNTO DE ENFOQUE DEL CUERPO - MEKANISK LAS TIL OPSAETNING AF DEN OPTISKE
ENHEDS RETNING - MEKANISK LASING AV DET OPTISKE ROMMETS RETNING - MEKANISK

BLOCKERING AV DET OPTISKA RUMMETS RIKTNING
MEXAHNYECKAA BJTOKMPOBKA OPUEHTALIIN OTCEKA
SR B R 58 Y AL AR B

IT Se necessario, é possibile bloccare I'orientamento del vano ottico tramite le operazioni
"STOP"

EN If necessary, it is possible to fix the optical assembly by steps "STOP"

FR Si nécessaire, il est possible de bloquer I'orientation du groupe optique en effectuant les
opérations "STOP".

DE Falls nétig, kann das OPtikgehduse mittels der Operationen "STOP"blockiert werden.

NL Indien noodzakelijk kunt u de richting van het verlichtingsarmatuur vastzetten door de
handelingen "STOP" uit te voeren.

ES De ser necesario es posible detener la orientacion de la Ooptica, efectuando las opera-
ciones "STOP".

DA Huvis det er nedvendigt, kan man fastldse retningen pa den optiske enhed ved at folge
fremgangsmdaden i "STOP"

NO Ved behov, er det mulig & feste den optiske enheten ved trinn "STOP".
SV Omdetérnddvéndigtgar det att blockera det optiska rummets riktning med momenten "STOP"

RU Mpu HeobXoaMMOCT MOXHO 3abriokupoBaTb HanpaBreHWe ONTUYeCckoro mpoema ¢
nomoLpto onepauuii "STOP".

ZH BEE , AR "STOP" SREREEXFHRME.

REGOLAZIONE DELL'INTENSITA' LUMINOSA - ADJUSTING THE LUMINOSITY

REGLAGE DE L'INTENSITE LUMINEUSE - EINSTELLEN DER LICHTSTARKE

HET REGELEN VAN DE LICHTSTERKTE - REGULACION DE LA INTENSIDAD LUMINOSA
JUSTERING AF LYSSTYRKEN - JUSTERE LYSSTYRKEN - INSTALLNING AV LJUSSTYRKA
PEMYNAUMS LLEHPANBHOM OCW NAMIMbI - REFME R KR

PUSH DIM

IT Siconsiglial'utilizzo di questo accessorio solo in abbinamento con l'accessorio SOFT LENS.
EN We recommend using this accessory only in combination with the SOFT LENS accessory
FR llestconseillé de n'utiliser cetaccessoire qu'en combinaison avec l'accessoire SOFTLENS .
DE Wir empfehlen, dieses Zubehdr nur in Verbindung mit dem Zubehér SOFT LENS zu

verwenden
NL ng I__r_?_zzebnNLé 'aan dit accessoire alleen te gebruiken in combinatie met het accessoire
ES Serecomienda el uso de este accesorio sélo en combinacion con el accesorio SOFT LENS.
DA Det tilrddes at bruge denne accessorie udelukkende sammen med udstyre SOFT LENS .
NO Det anbefaler & bruke dette tilbehoret kun sammen med SOFT LENS-tilbehoret

SV Det_rekommenderas att endast anvdnda detta tillbehér tillsammans med tillbehdret
SOFT LENS.

RU Eg;\cl)geuqyemﬂ MCMOMNb30BaTLCS ATOT akceccyap TOMNbKO BMecTe ¢ akceccyapom SOFT
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Riflettore  Reflektoren
Reflector Reflektor
Réflecteur Reflektorn
Reflektor
Reflector
super spot medium flood wide
spot
Q664 - Q665
Q666 - Q668
Q669 - Q670
ae71-a672 |/ / Mz59 | Mz6o | Mzt
Q673 - Q675
Q676 - Q677
Opti Beam
Refractor
S . Wid
ART. S‘jlg’;" Medium Flood ,_-,(’)03
Q667 - Q674 / MY47 MY48 MY49

NON TOCCARE
DO NOT TOUCH
NE PAS TOUCHER
NICHT BERUHREN
NIET AANRAKEN
~ NOTOCAR
MA IKKE BERORES
MA IKKE BERORES
VIDROR INTE
HE KACATbCSH

I AhE

art. Q654 - Q655 - Q656 - Q657 - Q658
Q659 - Q660 - Q661 - Q662 - Q663

art. MY23




art. Q664 - Q665 - Q666 - Q667 - Q668
Q669 - Q670 - Q671 - Q672 - Q673
Q674 - Q675 - Q676 - Q677
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art. Mz55

) e
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art. Q654 - Q655 - Q656 - Q657
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art. Q664 - Q665 - Q666 - Q668
Q669 - Q670 - Q671 - Q672
Q673 - Q675 - Q676 - Q677

art. Q667 - Q674

art. MzZ55
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IT N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare I'azienda iGuzzini.
EN N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.
FR N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous a la société iGuzzini.
DE N.B.: Beziiglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini.
NL N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.
ES NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.
DA N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.
NO N.B.: For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.
SV OBS! For byte av lysdioden, kontakta foretaget iGuzzini.
RU NMPUMEYAHWE: ins 3ameHbl CU[JoB obpatuaiiteck B komnanuto iGuzzini.
ZH EE : MFELEDEMMER. , BB RiGuzzinio

ﬁ.

VETRO SODICO-CALCICO TEMPRATO HARDET NATRONKALKGLAS
TEMPERED SODA-LIME GLASS | TEMPERERT KALK-NATRON-GLASS
VERRE SODIQUE-CALCIQUE TEMPRE HARDAT KALK-SODAGLAS
NATRIUM-KALZIUM-GLAS 3AKANEHHOE HATPUEBO-KAJTbLIMEBOE
GETEMPERD NATRIUMKALKGLAS CTEKNO

CRISTAL SODICO-CALCAREO TEMPLADO
WL PHINIE

IT Sostituire lo schermo di protezione danneggiato, richiedendo le specifiche tecniche al
costruttore. Non utilizzare I'apparecchio senza lo schermo.
Attenzione agli oggetti deteriorabili dai raggi U.V. .

EN Replace the damaged protective screen, requesting the technical specifications from
the manufacturer. Do not use the luminaire without the screen.
Be careful of the objects that deteriorate when exposed to UV rays.

FR Remplacez I'écran de protection endommagé en demandant au fabricant les spécifica-
tions techniques correspondantes. N'utilisez pas I'appareil sans écran.
Attention aux objets craignant les rayons U.V.

DE Ein beschédigter Schutzschirm muf3 ersetzt werden. Verlangen Sie vom Hersteller An-
gaben hinsichtlich der technischen Daten. Die Leuchte darf auf keinen Fall ohne diesen
Schirm eingesetzt werden.

Vorsicht bei Artikeln, die durch UV-Strahlen beschadigt werden kénnten.

NL Vervang het protectiescherm als het beschadigd is en verlang van de fabrikant de juiste
technische eigenschappen. Gebruik het apparaat niet zonder het scherm.
Wees voorzichtig met voorwerpen die door de ultraviolette stralen bedorven
kunnen worden.

ES Sustituir la pantalla de proteccion dafada solicitando las respectivas especificaciones
técnicas al fabricante. No utilizar el aparato sin la pantalla.
Cuidado con los objetos deteriorables por los rayos ultravioletas.

DA Udskift en beskadiget beskyttelsesskaerm; og sperg fabrikanten til rads vedrerende de
tekniske detaljer. Brug ikke armaturet uden skaerm.
Vaer opmaerksom pa genstande, der kan nedbrydes af U.V. straler.

NO Skift ut edelagte verneskjermer, be om tekniske spesifikasjoner fra produsenten. lkke
bruk lysarmaturen uten skjermen.
Veer forsiktig med gjenstander som forringes ved eksponering for UV-stréler.

SV Byt ut skadade skyddsskdrmar. Radfraga tillverkaren om tekniska specifikationer.
Anvénd inte utrustningen utan skdrmen.
Var férsiktig med féremal som kan skadas av U.V.-stralar.

RU 3ameHuTe NOBPEeXAEHHbIN 3aLUTHbIA 3KPaH, 3anNpoCcuB Y NPOU3BOANTENS TEXHUYECKUe
cneundukaummn. He ncnonssosath npubop 6e3 akpaHa.
Ob6palyaiiTe BHUMaHWe Ha NpeaMeTbl, KOTOpbIE MOTYT GbiTb MOBPeXAeHb! NoA
Bo3aencTBrEM YD n3nyyeHns.

ZH BREwmETRNTEBER  ARRESHTUAER.

CARICO DALI/ DALI LOAD INDIRIZZI DALI
CHARGE DALI DALI ADDRESSES
(COURANT MAXI ADMISSIBLE) ADRESSES DALI
DALI-LAST DALI-ADRESSEN
DALI VERMOGEN DALI ADRESSEN
CARGA DALI DIRECCIONES DALI
DALI STROMSTYRKE DALI ADRESSER
BELASTNING FOR "DALI" ADRESSER TIL "DALI"
DALI-BELASTNING DALI-ADRESSER
MAKC. TOK CUCTEMbI DALI C NOMMYECKME AQPECA
PETYNAUMEN MHTEHCUMBHOCTK CWCTEMBbI DALI
ART. CBETA DALIB 8 REITHNIEE
DALI BEERXRZATNRABRE HHSH
Q659 - Q660
Q661 - Q662
Q663 - Q671 12mA) 1
Q672 - Q673
Q674 - Q675
Q676 - Q677

Headquarters iGuzzini illuminazione spa
via Mariano Guzzini, 37 - 62019 Recanati Italy
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ATTENZIONE:

LA SICUREZZA DELL'APPARECCHIO E' GARANTITA SOLO CON L'USO APPROPRIATO
DELLE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI; PERTANTO E' NECESSARIO CONSERVARLE.

WARNING:
THE SAFETY OF THIS FIXTURE IS GUARANTEED ONLY IF YOU COMPLY WITH
THESE INSTRUCTIONS; REMEMBER TO CONSERVE IN A SAFE PLACE.

ATENCION:
LA SEGURIDAD DEL APARATO SE GARANTIZA SOLO CUMPLIENDO CUIDADOSAMENTE
LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES; POR ELLO, ES NECESARIO CONSERVARLAS.

AR

EN

ES

1Guzzin foi po claeag FLa Jloesad s o bndd clmstll o pouda
Il funzionamento dei prodotti & garantito solo con I'utilizzo di binari ed accessori iGuz-
zini
Correct product operation is only guaranteed if iGuzzini tracks and accessories are
used.
El funcionamiento de los productos se garantiza solamente si se utilizan railes y acce-

sorios
iGuzzini.
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N.B.: DURANTE L'INSTALLAZIONE DEL SISTEMA RISPETTARE SCRUPOLOSA-

MENTE LE NORME IMPIANTISTICHE VIGENTI.
N.B.:WHENINSTALLINGTHESYSTEM STRICTLY COMPLYWITH ALL REGULATIONS
ON INSTALLATION IN FORCE.

N.B.:DURANTELA INSTALACIO:N DEL SISTEMA RESPETARESCRUPULOSAMENTE
LAS NORMAS DE INSTALACION VIGENTES.

DALI VERSION
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AR "iGuzzini" = Jual) cgriia gill
IT Per chiarimenti contattare la “iGuzzini”.
EN For more details contact “iGuzzini”.

ES Para mas informacion contactar con “iGuzzini”.
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IT NON MODIFICARE | PARAMETRI DELL'ALIMENTATORE DALI IMPOSTATI DALLA
“iGuzzini

EN DO NOT CHANGE THE DALI POWER-UNIT PARAMETERS SET BY “iGuzzini*

ES NO CAMBIAR LOS PARAMETROS DEL ALIMENTADOR DALI PROGRAMADOS POR
“iGuzzini “

- * - *: - B > &
Gsthalt A gl il il allis
BLOCCO MECCANICO DEL PUNTAMENTO DEL VANO - MECHANICAL LOCKING OF THE
ASSEMBLY AIMING SYSTEM - DEL PUNTO DE ENFOQUE DEL CUERPO

AR "STOP" &Yl ddlee DA e (5 paill iy snill din 8 Bl 080 555 il dlls

IT Se necessario, é possibile bloccare I'orientamento del vano ottico tramite le operazioni
"STOP"

EN If necessary, it is possible to fix the optical assembly by steps "STOP"

ES De ser necesario es posible detener la orientacion de la Ooptica, efectuando las opera-
ciones "STOP".




REGOLAZIONE DELL'INTENSITA' LUMINOSA
ADJUSTING THE LUMINOSITY
REGULACION DE LA INTENSIDAD LUMINOSA

PUSH DIM

Sl gl
Riflettore
Reflector
Reflector
super spot medium flood wide
spot
Q664 - Q665
Q666 - Q668
ey e Mz59 | mMzeo | mzet
Q671 - Q672
Q673 - Q675 / /
Q676 - Q677
Opti Beam
Refractor
Super B Wide
ART. SpOt Medium Flood Flood
Q667 - Q674 / MY47 MY48 MY49

AR SOFTLENS (3alall aa () YL Jadd Galall 134 aladiuly sraals

IT Siconsiglia I'utilizzo di questo accessorio solo in abbinamento con I'accessorio SOF T LENS.
EN We recommend using this accessory only in combination with the SOFT LENS accessory
ES Serecomienda el uso de este accesorio sélo en combinacion con el accesorio SOFT LENS.

= 19/0]0
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art. art. art.
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Q654
Q655
Q657
Q658 MY23
Q659 MY24 MZz81 MZ55 MZz56
Q660
Q662
Q663
Q656

Q661 7/

NON TOCCARE

DO NOT TOUCH
NO TOCAR

Q664
Q665
Q666
Q668
Q669
Q670 MY46
Q671 MXV1 MY38 MZz57 MZ58
Q672
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Q675
Q676
Q677
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Q674 4




il art. Q654 - Q655 - Q656 - Q657 - Q658 -
Q659 - Q660 - Q661 - Q662 - Q663 4 %M‘ ar. Mv24

sLallart. Q664 - Q665 - Q666 - Q667 - Q668
Q669 - Q670 - Q671 - Q672 - Q673
Q674 - Q675 - Q676 - Q677




4 . allart. MY46

4 @‘ a1 allart. MZ81

art. MZ59
31l MZ60







Q= ‘? @

(NORY

art. Q654 - Q655 - Q656 - Q657
art. MZ56 Q658 - Q659 - Q660 - Q661
MZ58 Q662 - Q663

XA oo

art. MZ55
Mz57

—alall

(NORY

Do

4 art. MY24
MXVA

(NORY LES

O
<

e

art. MY23

@y 05

art. MY47

4 MY48
©y 16 3

D

ART. Cauall

00ge @0

Q654 - Q655 - Q656 - Q657
Q658 - Q659 - Q660 - Q661
Q662 - Q663 - Q664 - Q665
Q666 - Q667 - Q668 - Q669
Q670 - Q671 - Q672 - Q673
Q674 - Q675 - Q676 - Q677

n°2 MAX n°1 MAX

—auallart, Q664 - Q665 - Q666 - Q668
Q669 - Q670 - Q671 - Q672
Q673 - Q675 - Q676 - Q677
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EN N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

iGuzzini E H}.j'u :

IT N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare |'azienda iGuzzini.

ES NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

s sopa-LIME ')
VETRO SODICO-CALCICO TEMPRATO
TEMPERED SODA-LIME GLASS
CRISTAL SODICO-CALCAREO TEMPLADO
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IT Sostituire lo schermo di protezione danneggiato, richiedendo le specifiche tecniche al

costruttore. Non utilizzare I'apparecchio senza lo schermo.
Attenzione agli oggetti deteriorabili dai raggi U.V. .

EN Replace the damaged protective screen, requesting the technical specifications from the
manufacturer. Do not use the luminaire without the screen.
Be careful of the objects that deteriorate when exposed to UV rays.

ES Sustituir la pantalla de proteccion dafiada solicitando las respectivas especificaciones
técnicas al fabricante. No utilizar el aparato sin la pantalla.
Cuidado con los objetos deteriorables por los rayos ultravioletas.

DALI Jas /DALI s DALI custs
CAR/CCZ oD:él /DALI INDIRIZZI DALI
DALI ADDRESSES
CHARGE DALI
HARGE DAL DIRECCIONES DAL
ART.
&_.L'u.a.“
Q659 - Q660
Q661 - Q662
Q663 - Q671 1(2mA) 1
Q672 - Q673
Q674 - Q675
Q676 - Q677

Headquarters iGuzzini illuminazione spa
via Mariano Guzzini, 37 - 62019 Recanati ltaly
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2510.566.00  jCuzzini |  Sheored sunent ot bar ™2
1S11904/00 courant absorbé facteur de puissance
Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor
stroomopname vermogensfactor
corriente absorbida factor de potencia
absorberet strom effektfaktor
absorbert strom effektfaktor
tillférd strom effektfaktor
aemasi MOLLHOCTb
nornoLy I;/I s IIVII LL| ¢axr§]p£t§;00m
ART. A A
Q654 - Q655 - Q659 - Q660 0.083 >0.95
Q656 - Q661 - Q667 - Q674 0.072 >0.9
Q657 - Q658 - Q662 - Q663 0.1 >0.95
- Q665 - Q666 - Q671
Qe64-Q a 0,108 >0.95
Q672 - Q673 - Q678 - Q680
- Q669 - Q670 - Q675
Q668 -Q a 0,138 >0.95
Q676 - Q677 - Q679 - Q681
2.510.566.00 ° o corrente assorbita fattore di potenza
uzzini
Siisoso0 G Tomedie | R
Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor
stroomopname vermogensfactor
corriente absorbida factor de potencia
absorberet stram effektfaktor
absorbert strom effektfaktor
tillférd strom effektfaktor
MOLLIHOCTb
nornou.(aer;waa e Ly CbaKT%Jp $ML§;OCTVI
ART. A A
Q654 - Q655 - Q659 - Q660 0.083 >0.95
Q656 - Q661 - Q667 - Q674 0.072 >0.9
Q657 - Q658 - Q662 - Q663 0.1 >0.95
- Q665 - Q666 - Q671
Qs64-Q a 0,108 >0.95
Q672 - Q673 - Q678 - Q680
- Q669 - Q670 - Q675
Q668 -Q a 0,138 >0.95

Q676 - Q677 - Q679 - Q681

. .o o bi i
2510.566.00  jGuzzini |  Scomed suron: et factor
1S11904/00 courant absorbé facteur de puissance
Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor
stroomopname vermogensfactor
corriente absorbida factor de potencia
absorberet strom effektfaktor
absorbert strom effektfaktor
tillférd strom effektfaktor
aemasi MOLHOCTb
nornoLy I%I!\ﬂ '>wu. Ly q)alml)jjp%n%ocm
ART. A A
Q654 - Q655 - Q659 - Q660 0.083 >0.95
Q656 - Q661 - Q667 - Q674 0.072 >0.9
Q657 - Q658 - Q662 - Q663 0.1 >0.95
- Q665 - Q666 - Q671
as64-Q Q 0,108 >0.95
Q672 - Q673 - Q678 - Q680
- Q669 - Q670 - Q675
Qs68-Q 0,138 >0.95
Q676 - Q677 - Q679 - Q681
2510.566.00  jGuzzini |  eomed conon P wer Bator
1S11904/00 courant absorbé facteur de puissance
Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor
stroomopname vermogensfactor
corriente absorbida factor de potencia
absorberet strom effektfaktor
absorbert stram effektfaktor
tillférd strom effektfaktor
Mas MOLHOCTb
nornomaeﬁe\z )ﬁm daaKT%Jng%;ocm
ART. A A
Q654 - Q655 - Q659 - Q660 0.083 >0.95
Q656 - Q661 - Q667 - Q674 0.072 >0.9
Q657 - Q658 - Q662 - Q663 0.1 >0.95
4 - 5 - Q666 - Q671
Q664 - Q665 -Q @ 0,108 >0.95
Q672 - Q673 - Q678 - Q680
- Q669 - Q670 - Q675
Q668 - Q6 a a 0,138 >0.95

Q676 - Q677 - Q679 - Q681

. o o bi i
2510566.00  jQuzzini | Sheobedomon | toedipotenza
1S11904/00 courant absorbé facteur de puissance
Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor
stroomopname vermogensfactor
corriente absorbida factor de potencia
absorberet strom effektfaktor
absorbert strom effektfaktor
tillford strém effektfaktor
aemasi MOLHOCTb
nornow, Maq U Ly d)aKT%Jp#\/IL%;OCTM
ART. A A
Q654 - Q655 - Q659 - Q660 0.083 >0.95
Q656 - Q661 - Q667 - Q674 0.072 >0.9
Q657 - Q658 - Q662 - Q663 0.1 >0.95
4 - Q665 - Q666 - Q671
ae64-Q a 0,108 >0.95
Q672 - Q673 - Q678 - Q680
- - Q670 - Q675
Q668 - Q669 - Q Q 0,136 20.95
Q676 - Q677 - Q679 - Q681
. o o bi i
2510.566.00  jCuuzzini |  Sheored sunent oot factor
1S11904/00 courant absorbé facteur de puissance
Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor
stroomopname vermogensfactor
corriente absorbida factor de potencia
absorberet strom effektfaktor
absorbert strom effektfaktor
tillford strém effektfaktor
aemasi MOLHOCTb
nornoLy I;/I 5 '/V|| LL| QJaKT%’p%Wl%;iOCTM
ART. A A
Q654 - Q655 - Q659 - Q660 0.083 >0.95
Q656 - Q661 - Q667 - Q674 0.072 >0.9
Q657 - Q658 - Q662 - Q663 0.1 >0.95
4 - Q665 - Q666 - Q671
Qs64-Q a a 0,108 >0.95
Q672 - Q673 - Q678 - Q680
- - Q670 - Q675
Q668 - Q669 - Q670 - Q6 0,138 50.95

Q676 - Q677 - Q679 - Q681

2510.566.00  jGuzzini |  eomed conon P st Btor
1S11904/00 courant absorbé facteur de puissance
Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor
stroomopname vermogensfactor
corriente absorbida factor de potencia
absorberet strom effektfaktor
absorbert strom effektfaktor
tillférd strom effektfaktor
aemasi MOLLIHOCTb
nornoLLy e e Ly qyamgjpin%iocm
ART. A A
Q654 - Q655 - Q659 - Q660 0.083 >0.95
Q656 - Q661 - Q667 - Q674 0.072 >0.9
Q657 - Q658 - Q662 - Q663 0.1 >0.95
4 - Q665 - Q666 - Q671
as64-Q a 0,108 >0.95
Q672 - Q673 - Q678 - Q680
- Q669 - Q670 - Q675
Q668 - Q6 a Q 0,138 >0.95
Q676 - Q677 - Q679 - Q681
2.510.566.00  jGuzzini |  Teomed comon e wer attor
1S11904/00 courant absorbé facteur de puissance
Stromaufnahme Leistungsfaktor
stroomopname vermogensfactor
corriente absorbida factor de potencia
absorberet strom effektfaktor
absorbert strom effektfaktor
tillférd strom effektfaktor
nornowaemMasi MoLHOCTb
Las Man e Ly ¢amgjjp£|.§§|ocm
ART. A A
Q654 - Q655 - Q659 - Q660 0.083 >0.95
Q656 - Q661 - Q667 - Q674 0.072 >0.9
Q657 - Q658 - Q662 - Q663 0.1 >0.95
- - - Q671
Q664 - Q665 - Q666 0,108 50.95
Q672 - Q673 - Q678 - Q680
- Q669 - Q670 - Q675
Q668 - Q6 a Q 0,138 >0.95

Q676 - Q677 - Q679 - Q681




1.154.544.00
1S00766/05

Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008
REPLACING THE LED FR Groupe de risque 1, suivant la norme EN 62471 : 2008
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LED

AUSTAUSCHEN DER LED DE Risikogruppe 1, gemaR Vorschrift EN 62471: 2008
VERVANGEN VAN DE LED .

REEMPLAZO DEL LED NL Risicogroep 1, volgens de norm EN 62471: 2008
UDSKIFTNING AF LYSDIODE E Grupo de riesgo 1, segin norma EN 62471: 2008
BYTE AV LYSDIOD ) )

UTSKIFTING AV DEN LYSEMITTERENDE DIODEN DK Faregruppe 1 i henhold til standarden EN 62471: 2008
3;%5”@2%9}; N Risikogruppe 1, i henhold til forskriften EN 62471: 2008

—weE . .
o o S Riskgrupp 1, enligt standard EN 62471: 2008

I N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare |'azienda iGuzzini.
GB N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini. RUS Graup puck 1B COOTBETCTBMN CO EN 62471: 2008

F N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous a la société iGuzzini. CN %%%ﬁll . e o

D N.B. Beziiglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini. )EJ iﬁr /{IE%\ ﬁfﬁ/} jJC £ ’7'/;7 = i‘ék}c '/fi ’é‘flﬁfﬁ EN 62471: 2008
NL N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.

E NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.
DK N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.

N N.B.: For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.

S OBS! For byte av lysdioden, kontakta foretaget iGuzzini. ® PY P

RUS NPUMEYAHUE:ns 3ameHbl CHoB obpalyaittecs B koMnawio iGuzzini.

ON . RLEOBANER, HIRCuz, IQI.IEII'II
Ils-t%‘;-ggggo | Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008
SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008
REPLACING THE LED FR Groupe de risque 1, suivant la norme EN 62471 : 2008
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LED
AUSTAUSCHEN DER LED DE Risikogruppe 1, gemaf Vorschrift EN 62471: 2008
XEE\&?D’\LKZ%&T EEE;ED NL Risicogroep 1, volgens de norm EN 62471: 2008
UDSKIFTNING AF LYSDIODE E Grupo de riesgo 1, segun norma EN 62471: 2008
BYTE AV LYSDIOD K i
UTSKIFTING AV DEN LYSEMITTERENDE DIODEN DK Faregruppe 1 i henhold til standarden EN 62471: 2008
3;3:5”@2’%; N Risikogruppe 1, i henhold til forskriften EN 62471: 2008

—IXE . .
S Riskgrupp 1, enligt standard EN 62471: 2008
I N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare I'azienda iGuzzini.
GB N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini. RUS GRoUP PvCK 1 B COOTBETCTBMM COEN 62471: 2008
F N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous a la société iGuzzini. CN N\J%ﬁﬂ:l
. 5 2 Z 4 rotle g Al 2 M NP RS .
D N.B.: Bezuglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini. 72]—73\”{]: /‘Tﬁ:/{ ’C'E]?] 7JC i ’-Z’i 3(% ﬁi '/1:’r,r ’é 155}& EN 62471: 2008
NL N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrif iGuzzini.
E NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.
DK N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.
N N.B.: For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.
S OBS! For byte av lysdioden, kontakta foretaget iGuzzini. ° ° °
RUS NPUMEYAHUE:ins sametsl CHos obpawaiTecs B koMmnauwto iGuzzini. Q

CN #&XE: MELEDEHMER, ERFRiIGuzzini, I uzlnl
18-%)%4-:2;(1)-00 | Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008
1S007! 5
SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008
REPLACING THE LED FR Groupe de risque 1, suivant la norme EN 62471 : 2008
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LED
AUSTAUSCHEN DER LED DE Risikogruppe 1, gemaR Vorschrift EN 62471: 2008
;EEm’ti%\éﬁ'\L‘ BE[L)ED NL Risicogroep 1, volgens de norm EN 62471: 2008
UDSKIFTNING AF LYSDIODE E Grupo de riesgo 1, segin norma EN 62471: 2008
BYTE AV LYSDIOD i i
UTSKIFTING AV DEN LYSEMITTERENDE DIODEN DK Faregruppe 1 i henhold til standarden EN 62471: 2008
SAMEHA Cila N Risikogruppe 1, i henhold til forskriften EN 62471: 2008
AR -MEBR . .

o ) o S Riskgrupp 1, enligt standard EN 62471: 2008
I N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare I'azienda iGuzzini.
RUS group PUCK 1 B CCOTBETCTBUMM COEN 62471: 2008

GB N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.
F N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous a la société iGuzzini.
D N.B.: Bezuglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini.
NL N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.
E NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.
DK N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.
N N.B.: For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.
S OBS! For byte av lysdioden, kontakta foretaget iGuzzini.
RUS NPUMEYAHME:ns sameHbl CUos obpalyanteck B komnaHuio iGuzzini.
CN #&: WELEDEHMER, EKFIGuzzini,

CN

BB 4R .1 .
HEAARTERGA X E Y F T AEZT 4458 EN 62471: 2008

1IGuzzini




2.519.604.00 iQ .ni 2.519.604.00 iQ .ni
1S11579/00 l Izl 1S11579/00 l Izl
POSIZIONE DI INSTALLAZIONE ADATTATORE POSIZIONE DI INSTALLAZIONE ADATTATORE
ADAPTER INSTALLATION POSITION ADAPTER INSTALLATION POSITION
POSITION D’INSTALLATION ADAPTATEUR POSITION D’INSTALLATION ADAPTATEUR
EINBAUPOSITION DES ADAPTERS EINBAUPOSITION DES ADAPTERS
| |NSTALLA:|'|ESTAND ADAPTER . |NSTALLA:|'|ESTAND ADAPTER
POSICION DE INSTALACION DEL ADAPTADOR POSICION DE INSTALACION DEL ADAPTADOR
POSITION TIL ADAPTERENS INSTALLATION POSITION TIL ADAPTERENS INSTALLATION
INSTALLASJONSPOSISJON FQR ADAPTER INSTALLASJONSPOSISJON FQR ADAPTER
INSTALLATIONSPOSITION FOR ADAPTER INSTALLATIONSPOSITION FOR ADAPTER
MNMONOXEHWE MOHTAXA NEPEXOOQHUKA MOJNNOXXEHNE MOHTAXA NMEPEXOOHNKA
EEERENVE EESERENVE
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2.519.604.00 iQ .ni 2.519.604.00 iQ .ni
1S11579/00 l Izl 1S11579/00 l Izl
POSIZIONE DI INSTALLAZIONE ADATTATORE POSIZIONE DI INSTALLAZIONE ADATTATORE
ADAPTER INSTALLATION POSITION ADAPTER INSTALLATION POSITION
POSITION D’INSTALLATION ADAPTATEUR POSITION D’INSTALLATION ADAPTATEUR
EINBAUPOSITION DES ADAPTERS EINBAUPOSITION DES ADAPTERS
| |NSTALLA:|'|ESTAND ADAPTER 3 |NSTALLA:|'|ESTAND ADAPTER
POSICION DE INSTALACION DEL ADAPTADOR POSICION DE INSTALACION DEL ADAPTADOR
POSITION TIL ADAPTERENS INSTALLATION POSITION TIL ADAPTERENS INSTALLATION
INSTALLASJONSPOSISJON FQR ADAPTER INSTALLASJONSPOSISJON FQR ADAPTER
INSTALLATIONSPOSITION FOR ADAPTER INSTALLATIONSPOSITION FOR ADAPTER
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2.509.216.00
1S05718/01

. -
LED g_ga.a.“J‘l..h.:u'l
SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED

REEMPLAZO DEL LED

e . icuzni A8 pdy Jaall o0 g guall Jladl sdgad
I N.B.:Perlasostituzione del LED contattare 'aziendaiGuzzini.

GB N.B.:Forinformation on LED replacement please contactiGuzzini.
E NOTA: Parasustituir el LED llame ala empresaiGuzzini.

D .EN 62471: 2008 ,..lic s 1,3 dts
| Gruppo dirischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471 2008
GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471 2008
E Grupo de riesgo 1, segin norma EN 62471 2008

1IGuzzini

2.509.216.00
1S05718/01

LED G_M‘d‘&gl.u'l

SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

= N iGuzzini Kﬂ M‘i LED G_’hh]‘ dl.:..ﬁ....n'Y :45\5135
| N.B.:Perlasostituzione del LED contattare 'aziendaiGuzzini.

GB N.B.:Forinformation on LED replacement please contactiGuzzini.
E NOTA: Parasustituir el LED llame ala empresaiGuzzini.

D .EN 62471: 2008 ,..lic s 1t dts
| Gruppo dirischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471 2008
GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471 2008
E Grupo de riesgo 1, segin norma EN 62471 2008

1IGuzzini

2.509.216.00
1S05718/01

. -
LED GM‘J\ME
SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED

REEMPLAZO DEL LED

> . iGuzzini :\SJ.\::.J M‘! LED G_,a.h“ dl.ﬂ..}imy :47&\35
| N.B.: Perlasostituzione del LED contattare I'aziendaiGuzzini.

GB N.B.:Forinformation on LED replacement please contactiGuzzini.
E NOTA: Parasustituir el LED llame ala empresaiGuzzini.

D .EN 62471: 2008 ,..lic s 1, dts
| Gruppo dirischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471 2008
GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471 2008
E Grupo de riesgo 1, segin norma EN 62471 2008
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2.509.216.00
1S05718/01
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LED g_ga.a.“J‘l..h.:u'l
SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED

REEMPLAZO DEL LED

e . icuzni A8 pdy Jaall o0 g guaall Jladl sdgad
I N.B.: Perlasostituzione del LED contattare |'aziendaiGuzzini.

GB N.B.:Forinformation on LED replacement please contactiGuzzini.
E NOTA: Parasustituir el LED llame ala empresaiGuzzini.

D .EN 62471: 2008 ,..lio s 1,3 dts
| Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471 2008
GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471 2008
E Grupo de riesgo 1, segin norma EN 62471 2008

1IGuzzini

2.509.216.00
1S05718/01

. -
LED g_ga.a.“J‘l..h.:u'l
SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED

REEMPLAZO DEL LED

e . icuzni A8 pdy Jaaldl o0 o guall Jladal sdgad
I N.B.: Perlasostituzione del LED contattare |'aziendaiGuzzini.

GB N.B.:Forinformation on LED replacement please contactiGuzzini.
E NOTA: Parasustituir el LED llame ala empresaiGuzzini.

D .EN 62471: 2008 ,..lic s> .1 a3 ats
| Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471 2008
GB Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471 2008
E Grupo de riesgo 1, segin norma EN 62471 2008

1IGuzzini




1S07237/00

IGuzzini

CN RERERERMFELRA

1 Istruzioni per le operazioni di servizio per I’'apparecchio di illuminazione

GB Instructions on luminare service operations
Instructions pour les opérations de service du luminaire
Wartungsanleitung fiir die Leuchte

L Instructies voor de onderhoudsoperaties op de verlichtingsarmatuur
Instrucciones para las operaciones de servicio del aparato de alumbrado

DK Anvisninger i serviceindgreb pa belysningsarmatur

N Anvisninger for betjening av lysapparatet

S Instruktioner fér anvdndning av belysningsanordningen

RUS VHcTpyKumm no akcnnyaTtauumM ocBeTUTENLHOroO npnbopa

Sostituire la lampada parzialmente esausta
Replace the partly exhausted lamp
Remplacer la lampe partiell 1t épuisée
Die teilweise erschopfte Lampe austauschen
Vervang de gedeeltelijk lege lamp
Sustituir la lAmpara parcialmente agotada
Udskift den delvist udtjente paere
Skifte ut den delvis utbrente lyspaeren
Byt ut den delvis forbrukade lampan
3amMeHa YacTUYHO 0TPaBGOTaHHOM NaMMoYKn
FRE NI

Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction
Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling
Apagado

Slukning
Slukking
Slackning
BbikntoveHne
KT

Interrompere I'alimentazione dell’apparecchio
Cut the power supply to the luminaire
Couper l'alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbrechen
Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaat
Interrumpir la alimentacion del aparato
Afbryd armaturets stramforsyning
Avbryte stremtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens stromforsorjning
OTKMIOYUTB aneKkTponuTaHue npuéopa

TR E S

Aprire I'apparecchio
Open the fixture
Ouvrir le luminaire
Das Gerét 6ffnen
Open het apparaat
Abrir el aparato
Abn armaturet
Apne apparatet
6ppna anordningen
PackpbITb npubop
FRE

Rimuovere la lampada esausta
Remove the exhausted lamp
Retirer la lampe épuisée
Die alte Lampe entnehmen
Verwijder de lege lamp
Quitar la lampara agotada
Tag den udtjente paere ud
Fjerne den utbrente lyspaeren
Ta bort den férbrukade lampan
BbIHYTb CTapyto namnoyky

i ZHTE

Portarla in un centro di riciclaggio
Carry it to a recycling centre
La porter dans une déchetterie pour son
recyclage
Ordnungsgemaf entsorgen
Breng de lamp naar een recyclingcentrum
Llevarla a un centro de reciclaje
Aflever den pa en genbrugsstation
Levere den til en miljgstasjon
Lamna in den till en &tervinningsanlaggning
Cpatb ee B MyHKT Mpuema yTubCbipbst

FFEREE A

O

Inserire la nuova lampada
Introduce the new lamp
Installer la lampe neuve

Die neue Lampe einsetzen

Doe de nieuwe lamp op zijn plek
Montar la nueva lampara
Seet den nye paere i
Sette i den nye paeren
Satt i den nya lampan
BcraButb HOBYIO NaMno4Ky

FAHIT A

Inserire la nuova lampada nel portalampada
Fit the new lamp into the socket
Installer la nouvelle lampe dans le support
de lampe
Die neue Lampe in den Sockel einsetzen
Doe de nieuwe lamp in de lamphouder
Montar la nueva lampara en el portaldampara
Seet den nye peere i fatningen
Sette den nye pzeren inn i lampeholderen
Satt i den nya lampan i lamphallaren
BcTaBuTb HOBYIO NaMmnoYky B NaTpoH

TR A AT

_=>Co

Riposizionare ottica
Re-place the optic
Remettre I'optique a sa place
Die Optik wieder einsetzen
Doe de optiek weer op zijn plaats
Volver a montar la 6ptica
Szet den optiske enhed pa plads
Innstille linsen
Flytta om optiken
OTperynupoBaTb NMH3bl

EMEMEL

o

Effettuare prova di funzionamento
Perform operative test
Procéder a un essai de fonctionnement
Eine Funktionspriifung durchfiihren
Controleer de correcte werking
Hacer una prueba de funcionamiento

Afprov funktionen
Prove om den fungerer
Utfor funktionstest
BbINonHuTL NpoBeEpKy UcnpaBHOCTH paboTsl

ATThREM

=Coo
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GB
F
D
NL
E

N
S

CN

Istruzioni per la pulizia dell’apparecchio di illuminazione
Instructions on luminare cleaning operations
Instructions pour le nettoyage du luminaire
Anweisungen zur Reinigung der Leuchte

Instructies voor de reiniging van de verlichtingsarmatuur
Instrucciones para limpiar el aparato de alumbrado

DK  Anvisninger i rengoring af belysningsarmaturet
Anvisninger for rengjoring av lysapparatet

Instruktioner fér rengdring av belysningsanordningen
RUS WHCTpyKUMM NO YACTKE OCBETUTENBHOrO Npubopa

REAREBERA

Pulire I’'apparecchio
Clean the fixture
Nettoyer le luminaire
Das Geriét reinigen
Reinig het apparaat
Limpiar el aparato

Rengor armaturet
Rengjore apparatet
Rengor anordningen
YucTka npmubopa
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Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction
Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling
Apagado

Slukning
Slukking
Slackning

Boikniovuexne
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Interrompere I'alimentazione dell'apparecc
Cut the power supply to the luminaire
Couper I'alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbreche
Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaa
Interrumpir la alimentacion del aparato
Afbryd armaturets stramforsyning
Avbryte stromtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens stromférsorjnin
OTKNOYNTL INEKTPONUTaHUe npubopa
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Spolverare I'ottica esterna
Remove dust from the external optic
Dépoussiérer I'optique extérieure
Die externe Optik abstauben
Stof de externe optiek af
Quitar el polvo de la éptica exterior
Tor stovet af den udvendige optiske enhed
Fjerne stov fra den eksterne lysenheten
Damma av den yttre optiken
BbITepeTb Nbifb C BHELHER CTOPOHbI NINH3
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Lavare I'ottica esterna
Wash the external optic
Laver I'optique extérieure
Die externe Optik waschen
Was de externe optiek
Lavar la 6ptica exterior
Vask den udvendige optiske enhed
Vaske den eksterne lysenheten
Rengor den yttre optiken
BbIMbITb NMH3bI C BHELLHEN CTOPOHbI
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Rimuovere I'ottica
Remove the optic
Retirer I'optique
Die Optik abnehmen
Verwijder de optiek
Quitar la 6ptica
Tag den optiske enhed af
Fjerne lysenheten
Ta bort optiken
CHSATb NWH3bI
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Pulire la parte interna dell’apparecchio di
illuminazione
Clean the inside of the fixture
Nettoyer I'intérieur du luminaire
Die Innenseite der Leuchte reinigen
Reinig de binnenzijde van de verlichtingsar-
matuur
Limpiar el interior del aparato de alumbrado
Rengor belysningsarmaturets indvendige dele
Rengjore lysapparatet innvendig
Rengor belysningsanordningen invéandigt
MpoTepeTb OCBETUTENBHBIV NPUBOP N3HYTPU
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Riposizionare ottica
Re-place the optic
Remettre I'optique a sa place
Die Optik wieder einsetzen
Doe de optiek weer op zijn plaats
Volver a montar la éptica
Saet den optiske enhed pa plads
Innstille linsen
Flytta om optiken
OTperynupoBaTtb IMH3bl
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Effettuare prova di funzionamento
Perform operative test
Procéder a un essai de fonctionnement
Eine Funktionspriifung durchfiihren
Controleer de correcte werking
Hacer una prueba de funcionamiento

Afprov funktionen
Prove om den fungerer
Utfor funktionstest
BbINONHUTL NPOBEPKY MCNPaBHOCTU paboTbl
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| Istruzioni per il fine vita e lo smaltimento dei componenti

Instructions on end-of-life and component disposal
Instructions pour la gestion des composants en fin de vie et leur mise au rebut
Anweisungen zur Entsorgung der Leuchtenkomponenten
L Instructies voor het verwijderen van de armatuur en het recyclen van de onderdelen
Instrucciones para el final de vida y la eliminacion los componentes

Anvisninger i udtjent armatur og bortskaffelse af komponenter

N Anvisninger for endt levetid og avfallsbehandling av delene
S Instruktioner vid bortskaffning och kassering av komponenter
RUS WHcTpykumm no ytunusaumm npubopa 1 ero KOMMeKTYoLMX N0 OKOHYaHUM ero cpoka Cryxobl
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Spegnimento
Switch it off
Extinction
Ausschaltung
Uitschakeling
Apagado

Slukning
Slukking
Slackning

Boikntouexne
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Interrompere I'alimentazione dell'apparecchio
Cut the power supply to the luminaire
Couper I'alimentation du luminaire
Stromversorgung der Leuchte unterbrechen
Onderbreek de voeding van het apparaat
Interrumpir la alimentacién del aparato
Afbryd armaturets stremforsyning
Avbryte stremtilforselen til apparatet
Koppla fran anordningens stromforsérining
OTKMIOYUTL 3nekTponuTaHue npuéopa
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Rimuovere la/le lampada/e per la dismissione
Remove the lamp(s) for decommissioning
Retirer la(les) lampe(s) pour sa(leur) mise au
rebut
Die Lampe/n ordnungsgeman entsorgen
Verwijder de lamp(en) voor het recyclen
Quitar la(s) lampara(s) para el desecho
Tag paeren/paererne ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne lampen/-e som skal kastes
Ta bort lampan/-orna fér bortskaffningen
BbIHYTb TaMouKy/v ANs yTunusauumn npuéopa
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Rimuovere la batteria per la dismissione
Remove the battery for decommissioning
Retirer la batterie pour sa mise au rebut
Die Batterie ordnungsgeméan entsorgen
Verwijder de batterij voor het recyclen
Quitar la bateria para el desecho
Tag batteriet ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne batteriet som skal kastes
Ta bort batteriet fér bortskaffningen
BbiHyTb GaTapeiiky Ans ytunusauum npudopa
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Rimuovere I'apparecchio per la dismissione
Remove the fixture for decommissioning
Enlever le luminaire pour sa mise au rebut
Das Gerat ordnungsgemaB entsorgen
Verwijder het apparaat voor het recyclen
Quitar el aparato para el desecho
Tag armaturet ud til bortskaffelse
Fjerne apparatet som skal kastes
Ta bort anordningen for bortskaffningen
CHATb Npubop ANs yTunusayum
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Inviare i materiali ad un centro di raccolta
RAEE
Send the materials to a WEEE collection
centre
Envoyer les matériaux dans une déchetterie
DEEE
Die Materialien in einem WEEE-Zentrum
entsorgen
Zend de materialen naar een recyclingscen-
trum voor de AEEA
Enviar los materiales a un centro de recogida
RAEE
Aflever materialerne pa et indsamlingscenter
for elektronisk udstyr
Sende materialene til en miljostasjon for
resirkulering av EE-avfall
Skicka materialet till en RAEE uppsam-
lingscentral
CpaTtb maTepuansl B MyHKT NpUema yTUnbCblpbs
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